NXP USA Inc. - MC68360VR25VLR2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

will work as before. Motorola will provide simple device drivers for developers to have an
easy start on the software.
D.2.9 Ordering Information
The following table identifies the packages and operating frequencies available for the
MC68MH360.
The documents listed in the following table contain detailed information on the MC68360.
These documents may be obtained from the Literature Distribution Centers at the addresses
listed at the bottom of this page.
Table D-1. MC68MH360 Package/Frequency Availability
Package Type V
CC
Frequency (MHz) Temperature Order Number
Quad Flat Pack (FE Suffix)
Quad Flat Pack (CFE Suffix) 5 V 0–25
0–25
0
°
C to 70
°
C
–40
°
C to +85
°
C
MC68MH360FE25
MC68MH360CFE25
Pin Grid Array (RC Suffix)
Pin Grid Array (CRC Suffix) 5 V 0–25
0–25
0
°
C to 70
°
C
–40
°
C to +85
°
C
MC68MH360RC25
MC68MH360CRC25
Quad Flat Pack (FE Suffix 5 V 0–33 0
°
C to 70
°
C MC68MH360FE33
Pin Grid Array (RC Suffix) 5 V 0–33 0
°
C to 70
°
C MC68MH360RC33
Quad Flat Pack (FE Suffix 3.3 V 0–25 0
°
C to 70
°
C MC68MH360FE25V
Pin Grid Array (RC Suffix) 3.3 V 0–25 0
°
C to 70
°
C MC68MH360RC25V
Table D-2. Documentation
Document Title Order Number Contents
MC68MH360 Specification Addendum Contact local field sales
office Preliminary design information